“THROUGH CPP PORTAL”

No.14/11/71/0/2020/Prov(22856)/ 3613 ©
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CABINET SECRETARIAT
5 (Special Protection Group)
‘l)’\ Admin Block, SPG Complex,
Sector-8, Dwarka, New Delhi-77

A A 7?7@

Dated: 2 ‘5 e

CORRIGENDUM-02

Reference Tender Enquiry No.14/11/71/0/2020/Prov(22856)/2503 dated
16/04/2020 and subsequent corrigendum No0.33719 dated 12/05/2020 for
procurement of “03 Nos. Under Vehicle Scanner System (UVSS)” on Open
Tender (e-procurement) basis.

2. The last date of submission of bids is hereby extended from 18/06/2020
to 02/07/2020. Accordingly, Pre-Bid meeting will now be held on 12/06/2020
(1600 Hrs.) and technical bid(s) of the tender will be opened on 03/07/2020.
The details of extension in tender schedule are furnished below;

For

SI.No. | Details Read
01 Date & time of pre-bid conference. 29/05/2020 | 12/06/2020
(1600 hrs) | (1600 hrs)
02 Last date of down loading tender | 18/06/2020 | 02/07/2020
documents (1600 hrs) | (1600 hrs)
03 Last date and time for uploading of Bids | 18/06/2020 | 02/07/2020
(1600 hrs) | (1600 hrs)
04 | Date and Time of Opening of tender/ | 19/06/2020 | 03/07/2020
technical bids (1600 hrs) | (1600 hrs)
3. All other terms and conditions of above tender will remain unchanged.

[N ]

,(A—'ﬂ% aliya

Asstt. Inspector General (Prov)






